PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEC Corporation	04/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	416 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do	
City:	Suwon-si	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	443-742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6897927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)288-5139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-288-5105

Email: patent@park-law.com

Correspondent Name: H.C. Park & Associates, PLC

Address Line 1: 8500 Leesburg Pike

Address Line 2: Suite 7500

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P4470US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hae-Chan Park

Total Attachments: 3

source=P4470US00_Assignment#page1.tif source=P4470US00_Assignment#page2.tif source=P4470US00_Assignment#page3.tif OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026204 FRAME: 0439

Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in:

- 1. (a) the patents and pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A, (b) all continuations, divisions, reissues and continuations-in-part thereof and all other patent applications claiming priority rights from the items in category (a), and (c) all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted on any applications within the foregoing categories (a) and (b), the items in categories (a), (b), and (c) individually and collectively referred to hereafter as the "Patents";
- 2. all inventions claimed or described in the Patents (the "Inventions");
- 3. all non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions or the Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 4. the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 5. all causes of action and remedies related to the Patents, the Inventions, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

PATENT REEL: 026204 FRAME: 0440 6. any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to, the Patents, the Inventions, or Foreign Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Corporation

Date: April 18, 2011

Name: Kazuhiko Yamada

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Asset
Development Promotion Division

Witness:

Date: April 18, 2011

Hiroyuki Ishii

Schedule A

US Patents

Serial No.	Patent No.
08/704125	5844646
09/538907	6507382
09/867423	6897927
11/028310	7041522

PATENT REEL: 026204 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 04/29/2011